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CROSS-CAMPUS COLLABORATION - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
OCTOBER 2022

LEARN WITH COLLEAGUES ACROSS THE CSU!

Many classes that were formerly in-person are now offered virtually. This gives us a unique opportunity to
extend campus classes beyond campus borders and offer a new way to share professional development
across the CSU!

The following campuses have volunteered to participate in a cross-campus collaboration and offer classes
exclusively to other participating campuses.

BAKERSFIELD, CHANNEL ISLANDS, CHIcO, EAST BAY, FRESNO, FULLERTON, HUMBOLDT, LONG BEACH,
NORTHRIDGE, POMONA, SACRAMENTO, SAN BERNARDINO, SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, SAN Luis OBISPO,
SAN MARCOS AND STANISLAUS

NEW FOR THE FALL SERIES!
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The Principles of Supervision track is open to all employees who would like to develop their supervisory and
leadership skills. Join a class (noted by *) to engage in ongoing, targeted supervisory development aligned
with the CSU Principles of Supervision program.

Cross
Campus
Classes

Earn a digital badge for completion of 3 Cross Campus Collaboration classes in the fall series.

This series of cross-campus classes is scheduled from September through December.
October classes are listed below. Select any class link to register through CSU Learn.

Registration opens September 26 on a first-come, first-served basis. Don't delay!
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https://csyou.calstate.edu/Divisions-Orgs/HR/spd/Talent_Management/Principles%20of%20Supervision/Pages/default.aspx

October Classes Campus

Continuous Improvement Essentials -
"Lean Basics" Channel Islands

Rejuvenation and Finding Joy San Marcos

How to Electrify Your Drive- The Switch to
an Electric Car Channel Islands

Avoiding Bias in Hiring Chico

Architects of Life - How to Build Productive
Habits San Luis Obispo

Exposing Hidden Bias* San Luis Obispo

Productivity Tools Fresno

Trust is a Verb! - The Action you can
Observe, Measure, and Create Pomona

Decisions, Decisions! Creative Problem-
Solving and Decision-Making Techniques* |Long Beach

Selling Yourself, Selling Your Ideas Northridge

Personal Branding - Building your
Professional Presence East Bay

Success as 1st Gen Professional Stanislaus

Facilitator

Brian Lindgren

Ranjeeta Basu

Roxane Beigel-Coryell

Beverly Gentry &
Yvette Zuniga

Dani Gaeta &
Jeff Williams

Lanaya Gaberel &
Erica Stewart

luliana Papuc &
William Hardaway

Michelle Elrod

Stacey Schack

John Kephart, lll Ph.D.

Victoria Morris, Ph.D.

Evelyn Ramos

*Denotes classes that are part of the Principles of Supervision track
If a reasonable accommodation is needed, please contact L&D@calstate.edu in advance (minimum of 72 hours is
requested) and we will connect you with the workshop facilitator.
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Date

10/11
10/11
10/13

10/13

10/14

10/18

10/19

10/20

10/20

10/25

10/26
10/27

Time

9-10:30am
12-1:30pm

Tam-12pm
1-3pm

Tam-12pm

9-10:30am

10:30am-
12.30pm

10-11:30am

2-4pm

Tam-12pm
2-3pm

3-4pm

Principles of
Supervision
Track
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