

## SYSTEMWIDE LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT



## **CROSS-CAMPUS COLLABORATION – PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT**

OCTOBER 2022

## **LEARN WITH COLLEAGUES ACROSS THE CSU!**

Many classes that were formerly in-person are now offered virtually. This gives us a unique opportunity to extend campus classes beyond campus borders and offer a new way to share professional development across the CSU!

The following campuses have volunteered to participate in a cross-campus collaboration and offer classes exclusively to other participating campuses.

BAKERSFIELD, CHANNEL ISLANDS, CHICO, EAST BAY, FRESNO, FULLERTON, HUMBOLDT, LONG BEACH, NORTHRIDGE, POMONA, SACRAMENTO, SAN BERNARDINO, SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, SAN LUIS OBISPO, SAN MARCOS AND STANISLAUS

## **NEW FOR THE FALL SERIES!**



The Principles of Supervision track is open to all employees who would like to develop their supervisory and leadership skills. Join a class (noted by \*) to engage in ongoing, targeted supervisory development aligned with the CSU Principles of Supervision program.



Earn a digital badge for completion of 3 Cross Campus Collaboration classes in the fall series.

This series of cross-campus classes is scheduled from September through December.

October classes are listed below. Select any class link to register through CSU Learn.

Registration opens September 26 on a first-come, first-served basis. Don't delay!

October Classes	Campus	Facilitator	Date	Time	Principles of Supervision Track
Continuous Improvement Essentials - "Lean Basics"	Channel Islands	Brian Lindgren	10/11	9-10:30am	
Rejuvenation and Finding Joy	San Marcos	Ranjeeta Basu	10/11	12-1:30pm	
How to Electrify Your Drive- The Switch to an Electric Car	Channel Islands	Roxane Beigel-Coryell	10/13	11am-12pm	
Avoiding Bias in Hiring	Chico	Beverly Gentry & Yvette Zuniga	10/13	1-3pm	
Architects of Life - How to Build Productive Habits	San Luis Obispo	Dani Gaeta & Jeff Williams	10/14	11am-12pm	
Exposing Hidden Bias*	San Luis Obispo	Lanaya Gaberel & Erica Stewart	10/18	9-10:30am	<b>⊕@⊙</b> <b>⊙</b> ⊕©
Productivity Tools	Fresno	luliana Papuc & William Hardaway	10/19	10:30am- 12.30pm	
Trust is a Verb! - The Action you can Observe, Measure, and Create	Pomona	Michelle Elrod	10/20	10-11:30am	
Decisions, Decisions! Creative Problem- Solving and Decision-Making Techniques*	Long Beach	Stacey Schack	10/20	2-4pm	<u> </u>
Selling Yourself, Selling Your Ideas	Northridge	John Kephart, III Ph.D.	10/25	11am-12pm	
Personal Branding - Building your Professional Presence	East Bay	Victoria Morris, Ph.D.	10/26	2-3pm	
Success as 1st Gen Professional	Stanislaus	Evelyn Ramos	10/27	3-4pm	

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes classes that are part of the Principles of Supervision track

If a reasonable accommodation is needed, please contact <u>L&D@calstate.edu</u> in advance (minimum of 72 hours is requested) and we will connect you with the workshop facilitator.